UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION |
475 ALLENDALE ROAD
KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406-1415

November 2, 2001

Salifu Dakubu

Materials Supervisor

Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Radiation Control Program

174 Portland Street, 5" Floor

Boston, MA 02114

SUBJECT: NRC Terminated Licenses
Dear Mr. Dakubu:

This is in regard to our November 2, 2001 conversation regarding fourteen terminated NRC
licensees located in Massachusetts identified by Oak Ridge National Laboratory (ORNL) as in
need of further investigation. These files were returned to Region | by ORNL for follow up
action. Attachment 1 provides a list of the licenses.

Region | did not complete the follow up reviews. Since these former facilities are now under the
jurisdiction of the Commonwealth, the original files are being returned to your office. The files
will be shipped to you under separate cover.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (610) 337-5042 or by e-mail at
adw@nrc.gov or Craig Gordon at (610) 337-5216 or by e-mail at czg@nrc.gov if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
Original signed by Duncan White
Duncan White, CHP

Regional State Agreements Officer
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety
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ATTACHMENT 1

LICENSEE

Baird Corporation

Baxter Diagnostics Inc., Dade Division
Elscint, Inc.

GTE Laboratories, Inc.
Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.
MIE, Inc.

Moleculon, Inc.

New England Aquarium, Inc.
Raytheon Corporation
Raytheon Corporation
Sprague Electric Company

Thermo Electron Corporation

Thermo Environmental Instruments, Inc.

Ventron Corporation

LICENSE NUMBER

20-01481-04

20-13881-01

20-19373-01

20-15610-01

20-01006-01

20-07875-01

20-07896-01

20-12743-01

20-01896-03

STB-155

20-00484-03

SNM-1935

20-27837-01

20-15916-01



