

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION I 475 ALLENDALE ROAD KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406-1415

November 2, 2001

Salifu Dakubu Materials Supervisor Massachusetts Department of Public Health Radiation Control Program 174 Portland Street, 5th Floor Boston, MA 02114

SUBJECT: NRC Terminated Licenses

Dear Mr. Dakubu:

This is in regard to our November 2, 2001 conversation regarding fourteen terminated NRC licensees located in Massachusetts identified by Oak Ridge National Laboratory (ORNL) as in need of further investigation. These files were returned to Region I by ORNL for follow up action. Attachment 1 provides a list of the licenses.

Region I did not complete the follow up reviews. Since these former facilities are now under the jurisdiction of the Commonwealth, the original files are being returned to your office. The files will be shipped to you under separate cover.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at (610) 337-5042 or by e-mail at adw@nrc.gov or Craig Gordon at (610) 337-5216 or by e-mail at czg@nrc.gov if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Duncan White

Duncan White, CHP Regional State Agreements Officer Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

 $\label{lem:dobelac} \begin{tabular}{ll} DOCUMENT NAME: $C:\Pr{\partial C:\partial C:\par$

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy w/o attach/encl "E" = Copy w/ attach/encl "N" = No copy

OFFICE	DNMS/RI	N	DNMS/RI	DNMS/RI		
NAME	Dwhite ADW		Cgordon CZG			
DATE	11/2/01		11/2/01			

ATTACHMENT 1

LICENSEE	LICENSE NUMBER			
Baird Corporation	20-01481-04			
Baxter Diagnostics Inc., Dade Division	20-13881-01			
Elscint, Inc.	20-19373-01			
GTE Laboratories, Inc.	20-15610-01			
Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.	20-01006-01			
MIE, Inc.	20-07875-01			
Moleculon, Inc.	20-07896-01			
New England Aquarium, Inc.	20-12743-01			
Raytheon Corporation	20-01896-03			
Raytheon Corporation	STB-155			
Sprague Electric Company	20-00484-03			
Thermo Electron Corporation	SNM-1935			
Thermo Environmental Instruments, Inc.	20-27837-01			
Ventron Corporation	20-15916-01			